Agreement either during or after the term of this Agreement.

VI. COMPENSATION AND PAYMENT

In consideration for providing the services required by this Agreement, 
City shall pay Operator Employee Discount Reimbursements in an amount not to 
exceed Twenty-Three Thousand Six Hundred Twenty-five Dollars ($23,625) for the first 
year, payable in monthly installments as indicated on invoices and statements 
presented by the Operator and approved by the Director of Real Estate of the Harbor 
Department of City. Such Reimbursements may be increased by ten percent (10%) per

[...]

1 st year $23,625
25,9902nd year
28,5903rd year

4th year 31,450
5th year 34,600
6th year 38,065
7th year 41,875

46,0658th year
50,6759th year 

10th year 26,545
TOTAL $347,480

The maximum payable under this Agreement, including reimbursable 
expenses shall be Three Hundred Forty-Seven Thousand, Four Hundred Eighty Dollars 
($347,480).

B.

Operator shall submit invoices in duplicate to City monthly following the 
effective date of this Agreement for services performed during the preceding month.

C.

Each such invoice shall be signed by the Operator and shall include the following

[...]

10 days’ notice of cancellation for nonpayment of premium, and a 30-days' notice of 
cancellation for any other reasons.

Fire Legal LiabilityD.

In addition to and concurrently with the aforesaid insurance coverage, Operator 
shall also procure and maintain, fire legal liability insurance with a minimum limit of Two 
Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000) per occurrence, covering legal liability of 
Operator for damage or destruction by fire or explosion to the works, structures and 
improvements owned by City provided that said minimum limits of liability shall be 
subject to adjustments by Executive Director to conform with the deductible amount of